

Dual-phase formula gently and effectively removes all forms of eye makeup.



- Effectively removes all types of mascara, including waterproof formulas.
- Gently removes eye shadow and eyeliner without tugging or rubbing.

FACT: The skin around the eyes is the thinnest, most delicate skin on the face.

GOING, GOING, GONE!

Watch eye makeup disappear with the beloved *Mary Kay*[®] Oil-Free Eye Makeup Remover. This 100% oil-free formula removes even the most intense eye makeup with a few simple swipes. Waterproof mascara? No problem. Bold liquid eyeliner? Poof! It's gone. Take it all off with no tugging, no rubbing and no greasy after-feel. It's an impressive disappearing act you'll want to repeat night after night.

Sleeping in makeup is a well-known no-no and can contribute to clogged pores and breakouts. Oil-Free Eye Makeup Remover takes the hassle out of nighttime cleansing so you can prep eyes for your favorite *Mary Kay*[®] eye cream. This ophthalmologist-tested formula is so gentle and effective, it's suitable for contact lens wearers and those with sensitive eyes.

Directions

Shake until blended. Apply a small amount to cotton ball or pad. Close your eye and gently wipe away all traces of eye makeup.

How It Works

This dual-phase formula gently removes all types of eye makeup.

- The top phase features a special blend of skin conditioning emollients to effectively remove waterproof eye makeup.
- The bottom phase combines purified water and a mild surfactant to remove nonwaterproof (water-soluble) eye makeup.
- The two phases pair beautifully together. Shake well before use to achieve optimum effectiveness.

Formula Attributes

- Fragrance-free and oil-free.
- Suitable for sensitive skin.
- Suitable for sensitive eyes.
- Suitable for contact lens wearers.

- Non-comedogenic.
- Ophthalmologist-tested.
- Dermatologist-tested.
- Clinically tested for skin irritancy and allergy.

Use-Up Rate

Use-up rate for Oil-Free Eye Makeup Remover will depend on individual use.

The Company grants all Mary Kay Independent Beauty Consultants a limited license to duplicate this page in connection with their Mary Kay businesses. This page should not be altered from its original form nor incorporated into other materials.

MK[®] / MARY KAY[®] / ©2023 Mary Kay Inc. J2009427 6/23 PRINTED IN U.S.A.